16
SV/Z Series Tantalum Chip Capacitors
(Low–ESR Type)
Case
EIA code L W1 W2 H Z
Code
A 3216 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.1 1.6 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2
B2 3528 3.5 ± 0.2 2.8 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.1 1.9 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2

20
25
35
Capacitance
(µF)
Case
Code
(µA)
ESR
(mΩ)
Capacitance
DF
(%)
DF (%)
–55˚C +125˚C
220 D SVZD0G227M 8.8 8 100 18 10 ± 5% ± 5%
330 V SVZV0G337M 13.2 12 150 18 14 ±12% ±12%
330 D SVZD0G337M 13.2 14 100 18 16 ±12% ±12%
10 A SVZA0J106M 0.6 8 800 12 10 ±12% ±12%
22 B2 SVZB20J226M 1.3 8 800 12 10 ± 5% ± 5%
100 C SVZC0J107M 6.3 10 150 14 12 ±12% ±12%
100 D SVZD0J107M 6.3 8 150 12 10 ± 5% ± 5%
150 C SVZC0J157M 9.4 10 125 18 12 ±12% ±12%
150 D SVZD0J157M 9.4 8 100 18 10 ± 5% ± 5%
220 V SVZV0J227M 13.8 12 150 18 14 ±12% ±12%
220 D SVZD0J227M 13.8 12 100 18 14 ±12% ±12%
330 D SVZD0J337M 20.7 14 100 26 16 ±12% ±12%
10 B2 SVZB21A106M 1 8 600 12 10 ± 5% ± 5%
47 C SVZC1A476M 4.7 8 300 12 10 ± 5% ± 5%
68 B2 SVZB21A686M 6.8 12 250 14 14 ±12% ±12%
100 C SVZC1A107M 10 10 125 18 12 ±12% ±12%
100 V SVZV1A107M 10 8 150 18 10 ±12% ±12%
100 D SVZD1A107M 10 8 100 18 10 ± 5% ± 5%
150 V SVZV1A157M 15 8 150 14 10 ±12% ±12%
150 D SVZD1A157M 15 10 100 18 12 ±12% ±12%
220 D SVZD1A227M 22 12 100 22 14 ±12% ±12%
47 D SVZD1C476M 7.5 6 150 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
68 C SVZC1C686M 10.8 6 200 16 10 ±12% ±12%
68 D SVZD1C686M 10.8 6 150 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
100 D SVZD1C107M 16 8 100 18 10 ±12% ±12%
33 D SVZD1D336M 6.6 6 200 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
47 D SVZD1D476M 9.4 6 150 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
6.8 C SVZC1E685M 1.7 6 600 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
15 D SVZD1E156M 3.7 6 250 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
22 D SVZD1E226M 5.5 6 200 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
6.8 C SVZC1V685M 2.3 6 600 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
10 D SVZD1V106M 3.5 6 300 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
15 D SVZD1V156M 5.2 6 300 10 8 ± 5% ± 5%
Part
Number
(Bulk)
Leakage